04-20-2001

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

D	7 T	N E	TC		I A	LY	
M	\mathbf{A} I	N	12	· U	N	LY	

U S	DEPARTMENT	OF COMME
	Patent and	Trademark 1

	· · ·	<u> </u>					
101681601	Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen M. Goba	mes 4.6.01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Refrigeration Enterprises, Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are	lached? D Yes 🖎 No	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 134 E. St. Charles Road					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
Other		City:Villa Park State: IL ZIP:60181					
Execution Date: December 28.	2000	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s): Patent Nu	mber 6,161,766					
		on, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
		6,161,766					
	Additional numbers s	attached? 🗆 Yes 💯 No					
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be re-		6. Total number of applications and patents involved.					
Name: Robert L. Marsh		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed					
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 54 Danada	Drive	8. Deposit account number:					
		50-0783					
City: Wheaton State:	IL ZIP: <u>60187</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
04/19/2001 TDIAZ1 00000177 5161766	00 NOT US	SE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy c					
Robert L. Marsh Name of Person Signing	. Ida	April 4,2001					
Hailla OLL AISON OLDINIA		Signature Date					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

ASSIGNMENT

For Dollar (\$1.00) one and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Stephen M. Goba, of 601 S. Ahrens Ave., Lombard, Illinois 60148, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Refrigeration Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois Corporation having offices at 134 E. St. Charles Road, Villa Park, Illinois 60181, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention described and claimed in my United States Letters Patent entitled: REFRIGERATION EXPANSION VALVE HAVING A PORT TO WHICH A PRESSURE-MEASURING DEVICE MAY BE CONNECTED, Patent No. 6,161,766 issued December 19, 2000 and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that granted for said invention to said, Refrigeration Enterprises, Inc., its successors and assigns, and I agree that I will, without additional compensation, but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid my said assignee, its successors and assign, as

1

PATENT REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0516

protection	for sa	aid in	nvention	or or	inve	entions	and	improve	ements,	in
the United	States	s of A	America	and	all	countri	ies 1	Eoreign	thereto	٥.
Signed	d and s	seale	d this	7445	· da	av of	\a_= =	سرجالسر	. 20	000.

Stephen M. Goba

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss
County of Du Page)

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

On this 38th day of Stepher, 2000, appeared Stephen M. Goba, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL MARIA D RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/31/02